
Cherokee Council House
Cherokee, North Carolina

RESOLUTION NO. (2018)

WHEREAS, there is a need to amend theFY18 Office ofEnvironmental and Natural Resources
(OENR) budget and org chart to add one new positions using a General Fund Award;
and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Eastern Band ofCherokee Indians atwhich aquorum
ispresent that the OENR FY18 budget's amendment ishereby approved as follows:

1. Changes to Tribal as follows:
a) Increaseto "RegularPay" expense $8,866;

i) Addition of "Environmental Horticulture Technician" Position#
932525001 at $17.05 per hourpro-rated for 520 hours $8,866;

b) Increaseto "FICA" expense $2,748;
c) Increase to "IndirectCost" expense $2,482;
d) Increase to "Operating Transfers in Tribal" revenue $14,096;

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that this resolution shall become effective upon ratification by
the Principal Chief and that the intent ofthis resolution be carried out by the Budget Office

Submitted by: The Budget Office on behalf of OENR


